RESOLUTION 10-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNOFMALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA COMMENDING THE FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES (FLC) AND THE LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS TEAM FOR THEIR HARD WORK REPRESENTING FLORIDA'S MUNICIPALITIES DURING THE 2021 FLORIDA LEGISLATIVE SESSION

WHEREAS, the Florida League of Cities, Inc. (FLC) through the leadership of Executive Director, Jeannie Garner provides a myriad of exemplary services to Florida's 411 municipalities; and

WHEREAS, one of the critical services is advocacy on behalf of the Florida's municipalities before the Florida Legislature and Florida's Congressional delegation for many of the issues of statewide concern; and

WHEREAS, during the 2021 Florida Legislative Session more than 3,100 bills were filed, and more than 2,600 amendments were filed for consideration in this 60-day legislative session; and

WHEREAS, through the leadership of Executive Director Garner she has retained the finest Legislative Affairs Team to advocate on behalf of Florida's municipalities on countless bills and amendments that were filed impacting our communities in the 2021 Florida Legislative Session; and

WHEREAS, in the midst of a global pandemic and despite countless obstacles to advocate on behalf of Florida's municipalities before the Florida Senate and the Florida House of Representatives, the FLC Legislative Affairs Team did a remarkable job championing municipal issues and concerns under extremely difficult conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of Malabar the following:

Section 1. The Town of Malabar hereby commends the Florida League of Cities, Inc., Executive Director, Jeannie Garner, and the phenomenal FLC Legislative Affairs Team for the remarkable job championing municipal issues and concerns during a global pandemic and under extremely difficult conditions before the Florida Senate and the Florida House of Representatives.

Section 2. The Town of malabar sends a heartfelt thank you to the FLC Legislative Affairs Team for a job well done in a very difficult legislative session, with such limited access to members of the Florida Legislature, and we thank you for going the extra mile for Florida's municipalities.

Approved as to form and content:

Karl W. Bohne, Jr. Karl W. Bohne, Jr., Town Attorney

Section 3. This resolution shall be forwarded to the municipal members of the Space Coast League of Cities and urged to extend their appreciation to the Florida League of

Cities, Executive E well done.	Director Jeannie Garner, and the FLC Legislative Affairs Team for a job
Section 4. This re	solution shall take effect immediately upon adoption hereof.
This Resolution was seconderwas as follows:	ution was moved for adoption by Council Member This ed by Council Member and, upon being put to vote, the vote
This Resol September 2021.	Council Member Marisa Acquaviva Council Member Brian Vail Council Member Steve Rivet Council Member Dave Scardino Council Member Danny White ution was then declared to be duly passed and adopted this 14th day of
	TOWN OF MALABAR
(seal)	By: <u>Patrick T. Reilly</u> Mayor Patrick T. Reilly, Council Chair
Debby K. Franklin, C. Town Clerk/Treasure	